
Finance Committee On 11/28/22  4:30 PM Representing Organization Lobbying

Agenda Item
Registered

Name Support Speaking  Y/N Name(s) Paid Duties Rep

AGENDA ITEM: 19 Awarding up to $8,950,000 from the Affordable Housing Fund to 
support three affordable housing development projects, selected through a City 
Request for Proposals (RFP) process, that will support construction of approximately 
500 units of new rental housing in Madison, 344 of which will be affordable, and 
authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute loan agreements with the developers of 
those projects.

19
11/28/22
09:26 AM

MEGAN WALELA
District: 2 
 

150 East Gilman Street Suite 
1500
Madison WI 53703

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes Wisconsin Housing Preservation 
Corp. (WHPC)
150 E Gilman St, Suite 1500
Madison, WI 53703
(608) 807-1430

Yes No

19
11/28/22
03:47 PM

PETER BEESON
District: 2 
 

322 E. Washington Ave.
Madison WI 53703

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes St. John's Lutheran Church
322 E. Washington Ave. 
Madison, WI 53703
608-256-2337

No Yes No

19
11/28/22
04:22 PM

MARK BINKOWSKI
District: 4 
 

10 E Doty St Ste 300
Madison WI 53703

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes St. John's Lutheran Church
322 E Washington Ave, Madison, 
WI 53703
608-256-2337

Yes Yes No

19
11/28/22
04:29 PM

LANE Q MANNING
District: Unknown 
 

1103 Carter Ct
Verona WI 53593

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

No

19
11/28/22
03:45 PM

MARK BINKOWSKI
District: 4 
 

10 E Doty St Ste 300
Madison WI 53703

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes St. John's Lutheran Church
322 E Washington Ave
Madison, WI 53703
608-256-2337

Yes Yes No

Support: 4 Opposed: 0 Neither: 0
Counts distinct registrants and removes duplicate 
votes

Report: Council\PublicComment-AgendaItemAlderVersion Executed: 11/30/2022 11:26:11 AM

Public Comment Registrants Report



Finance Committee On 11/28/22  4:30 PM Representing Organization Lobbying

Agenda Item
Registered

Name Support Speaking  Y/N Name(s) Paid Duties Rep

AGENDA ITEM: 20 Awarding up to $1.65 million from the City's Affordable Housing 
Fund (AHF) to help finance the development of affordable housing, up to $1.25 million 
in Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds and up to $1.1 million in HOME 
Investment Partnerships Program (HOME) funds to support seven housing services 
programs, and up to $100,000  in City levy to support two homebuyer education 
programs; and authorizing the sale of five lots, as the recommended outcomes of a 
competitive "Housing Forward: Financing for Homeownership" Request for Proposals 
(RFP) process conducted by the Community Development Division; and authorizing the 
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into agreements with those agencies to implement the 
specified development and services projects.

20
11/27/22
07:37 PM

VALERIE RENK
District: Unknown 
 

6788 Wilburn Rd
Sun Prairie WI 53590

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes Valerie Renk, CEO of Habitat for 
Humanity of Dane Co (3101 
Latham Dr, Madison WI 53713)

Yes Yes No

20
11/28/22
09:49 AM

ASHLEY N GOHLKE
District: 15 
 

2821 Union Street #1
Madison WI 53704

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes Common Wealth Development 
Inc 
1501 Williamson Street, Madison, 
WI 53703
608-256-3527

Yes Yes No

20
11/28/22
10:29 AM

 STEFAN DAVIDSON
District: 6 
 

1501 Williamson St.
Madison WI 53703

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes Common Wealth Development, 
1501 Williamson St., Madison, WI 
53703

Yes Yes Yes

20
11/28/22
11:20 AM

JUSTICE CASTAÑEDA
District: 6 
 

1501 Williamson Street
Madison WI 53703

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes Common Wealth Development, 
Inc. 
1501 Williamson Street
Madison, WI 53703

Yes Yes No

20
11/28/22
03:21 PM

OLIVIA WILLIAMS
District: 12 
 

2702 INTERNATIONAL LANE 
SUITE 200
Madison WI 53704

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Madison Area Community Land 
Trust

No Yes No

Support: 5 Opposed: 0 Neither: 0
Counts distinct registrants and removes duplicate 
votes

Report: Council\PublicComment-AgendaItemAlderVersion Executed: 11/30/2022 11:26:11 AM

Public Comment Registrants Report



Finance Committee On 11/28/22  4:30 PM Representing Organization Lobbying

Agenda Item
Registered

Name Support Speaking  Y/N Name(s) Paid Duties Rep

AGENDA ITEM: 22 Authorizing the allocation of up to $1,750,000 to support community-
based organizations (CBOs) in their work to deliver a continuum of services that 
respond to the post pandemic economy and meet the changing workforce needs of 
residents while focusing on youth, young adult, and adult employment services, as the 
result of a competitive RFP process conducted by the Community Development 
Division; and authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to enter into agreements with 
those agencies to implement the designated programs and services.

22
11/28/22
10:42 AM

BALTAZAR DE ANDA 
SANTANA
District: 14 
 

1917 Lake Point Dr.
Madison WI 53713

Support Yes, I want to speak. Yes Latino Academy of Workforce 
Development, Inc.

Yes Yes No

22
11/28/22
01:43 PM

STEPHANIE MORENO
District: 14 
 

2829 Perry St.  205
Madison WI 53713

Support Yes, I want to speak. Yes Stephanie Moreno
608-419-0325
WRTP/BIG STEP
2829 Perry St.
Madison, WI 53713

No No

22
11/28/22
02:05 PM

SCOTT T HINZ
District: Unknown 
 

150 Communications Dr
Sun Prairie WI 53590

Support Yes, I want to speak. Yes Madison Sheet Metal Training 
Center 
150 Communications Drive Sun 
Prairie WI 53590
608-220-4546

No No

22
11/28/22
04:18 PM

GREGORY MARKLE
District: 16 
 

1521 Brynwood Drive
Madison WI 53704

Oppose Yes, I want to speak. Yes Operation Fresh Start
2670 Milwaukee Street 
Madison WI 5704

No Yes No

22
11/28/22
11:19 AM

STEPHANIE BRADLEY 
WILSON
District: 6 
 

1501 Williamson St
Madison WI 53703

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

No

22
11/28/22
02:21 PM

CHRISTINA OUTLAY
District: 6 
 

203 S Paterson St 203
Madison WI 53703

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes Maydm, 203 S. Paterson St., 
Suite 400, Madison, WI 53703. 
608-819-6616

No No

22
11/28/22
03:53 PM

JUSTICE CASTAÑEDA
District: 6 
 

1501 Williamson Street
Madison WI 53703

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes Common Wealth Development, 
Inc. 
1501 Williamson Street
Madison, WI 53703

Yes Yes No

Report: Council\PublicComment-AgendaItemAlderVersion Executed: 11/30/2022 11:26:11 AM

Public Comment Registrants Report



Finance Committee On 11/28/22  4:30 PM Representing Organization Lobbying

Agenda Item
Registered

Name Support Speaking  Y/N Name(s) Paid Duties Rep

AGENDA ITEM: 22 Authorizing the allocation of up to $1,750,000 to support community-
based organizations (CBOs) in their work to deliver a continuum of services that 
respond to the post pandemic economy and meet the changing workforce needs of 
residents while focusing on youth, young adult, and adult employment services, as the 
result of a competitive RFP process conducted by the Community Development 
Division; and authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to enter into agreements with 
those agencies to implement the designated programs and services.

22
11/28/22
08:49 AM

LINDA KETCHAM
District: 14 
 

2115 S. Park St.
Madison WI 53713

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Madison-area Urban Ministry, Inc. 
D/B/A JustDane, 2115 S. Park 
St., Madison, WI 53713 608-256-
0906

No Yes No

22
11/28/22
01:50 PM

ASHLEY HOEFT
District: 6 
 

1501 Williamson Street
Madison WI 53703

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Common Wealth Development, 
1501 Williamson Street, Madison, 
WI 53703, (608) 256-3527

Yes Yes Yes

22
11/28/22
04:33 PM

VERONICA FIGUEROA 
District: 18 
 

3709 School Rd
Madison  WI 53704

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

No

Support: 9 Opposed: 1 Neither: 0
Counts distinct registrants and removes duplicate 
votes

AGENDA ITEM: 24 SUBSTITUTE Authorizing the City of Madison, on behalf of the 
Madison/Dane County Continuum of Care (CoC), to accept an aggregate Youth 
Homelessness Demonstration Program (YHDP) grant award of up to $2,293,291 from the 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); authorizing the Mayor and 
City Clerk to execute agreements with specific Madison/Dane County CoC agencies 
selected by the CoC's Youth Action Board (YAB) to receive the YHDP funds; and 
amending the Community Development Division's 2022 2023 Adopted Operating Budget 
as appropriate.

24
11/28/22
02:14 PM

KAYLA EVERY
District: Unknown 
 

6797 Valiant Dr
Windsor WI 53598

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Dane County Youth Action Board, 
Youth Homelessness 
Demonstration Program

No Yes No

Support: 1 Opposed: 0 Neither: 0
Counts distinct registrants and removes duplicate 
votes

Report: Council\PublicComment-AgendaItemAlderVersion Executed: 11/30/2022 11:26:11 AM

Public Comment Registrants Report



Finance Committee On 11/28/22  4:30 PM Representing Organization Lobbying

Agenda Item
Registered

Name Support Speaking  Y/N Name(s) Paid Duties Rep

AGENDA ITEM: 34 Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a Development 
Agreement with Mortenson Development, Inc, and its assigns, for the reconstruction of 
the Lake Street portion of the State Street Campus Garage at 415 N. Lake Street (2nd 
A.D.).

34
11/28/22
08:14 AM

NATHAN GUNDRUM
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55416

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

No

34
11/28/22
01:38 PM

CLAIRE LOMMEN
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55401

Support I do not want to speak, 
but I am available to 
answer questions.

Yes Mortenson Development
700 Meadow Ln North

No No

34
11/28/22
01:34 PM

MATT MANEY
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55401

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Mortenson Development
700 Meadow Ln North

No No

34
11/28/22
01:35 PM

TOM ATCHINSON
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55401

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Mortenson Development
700 Meadow Ln North

No No

34
11/28/22
01:35 PM

JILL DRICKELL
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55401

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Mortenson Development
700 Meadow Ln North

No No

34
11/28/22
01:36 PM

DAVID THORSEN
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55401

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Mortenson Development
700 Meadow Ln North

No No

34
11/28/22
01:37 PM

DAN LESSOR
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55401

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Mortenson Development
700 Meadow Ln North

No No

34
11/28/22
01:37 PM

BRENT WEBB
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55401

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Mortenson Development
700 Meadow Ln North

No No

Report: Council\PublicComment-AgendaItemAlderVersion Executed: 11/30/2022 11:26:11 AM

Public Comment Registrants Report



Finance Committee On 11/28/22  4:30 PM Representing Organization Lobbying

Agenda Item
Registered

Name Support Speaking  Y/N Name(s) Paid Duties Rep

AGENDA ITEM: 34 Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a Development 
Agreement with Mortenson Development, Inc, and its assigns, for the reconstruction of 
the Lake Street portion of the State Street Campus Garage at 415 N. Lake Street (2nd 
A.D.).

34
11/28/22
01:39 PM

RYAN HATTON
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55401

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Mortenson Development
700 Meadow Ln North

No No

34
11/28/22
01:40 PM

CHRIS ORDOYNE
District: Unknown 
 

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis MN 55401

Support No, I do not want to 
speak.

Yes Mortenson Development
700 Meadow Ln North

No No

Support: 10 Opposed: 0 Neither: 0
Counts distinct registrants and removes duplicate 
votes

Total Registrants: 29

Meeting Watchlist: 0

Report: Council\PublicComment-AgendaItemAlderVersion Executed: 11/30/2022 11:26:11 AM

Public Comment Registrants Report


